hundred eighty (480) unused accrued sick leave hours.  This payment provision does not apply to 

any employee who is discharged for cause.  A deceased employee’s pay for sick leave shall be paid 

to the estate of the decedent. 

5. Sick Leave Reimbursement 

A. Employees who have accrued three hundred eighty four (384) hours of sick leave 

("minimum base") may request reimbursement for sick leave accrued over the minimum 

base.  Reimbursement by the VILLAGE will be on a 50% basis for every sick day hour above 

the minimum.  

B. Sick leave reimbursement is a voluntary right of the employee.

[...]

transcript cost means the total cost of three copies), and expenses of obtaining a hearing room, if 

any, shall be equally divided between the parties.   

12. The arbitrator's award shall be final and binding on the parties subject only to challenge as set 

forth in Revised Florida Arbitration Code. 

13. For the first three hundred sixty-five (365) days of consecutive service with the VILLAGE, an 

employee is probationary.  That is, the employee serves at the will and pleasure of the VILLAGE 

and thus may be disciplined or discharge without explanation or for any reason deemed sufficient 

by the appropriate Village official.